
 

 
 

 

To: Dr. Michael Riggle 

Board of Education 

From: Brad Swanson  

Date: March 18, 2019  

Re: Appointments: Support Staff 

 

 

Name Bldg Position Calendar FTE Start CAT Step Salary Hourly 

Kirby, Allison GBS Registrar 239 .92 7.1.19 V n/a $50,132 $26.22 

White, Andrew GBO/

GBA 

Para/ 

Reception 

186.5 .68 3.11.19 1 

11 

A 

A 

$14,463 

$8,602 

$15.51 

$18.45 

 
 
 
 
 

 


