

To:	Dr. Michael Riggle				
	Board of Education				
From:	Brad Swanson				
Date:	March 18, 2019				
Re:	Appointments: Support Staff				

Name	<u>Bldg</u>	Position	Calendar	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Start</u>	<u>CAT</u>	<u>Step</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Hourly</u>
Kirby, Allison	GBS	Registrar	239	.92	7.1.19	V	n/a	\$50,132	\$26.22
White, Andrew	GBO/ GBA	Para/ Reception	186.5	.68	3.11.19	1 11	A A	\$14,463 \$8,602	\$15.51 \$18.45